
 

 

AMENDMENT RECOMMENDATION LETTER

April 25, 2024 
 
Mr. John Storms 
Oklahoma City Airport Trust 
7100 Terminal Drive, Unit 937 
Oklahoma City, OK  73159 
 
 
Re:  OCAT WRWA 2418  
 Passenger Boarding Bridge Replacement – Phase II 
 Will Rogers World Airport 
 ATP Project No. 3-40-0072-095-2024 
 AIG Project No. 3-40-0072-096-2024 
 
Subject:  Recommendation of Contract Amendment No. 01 
 
Mr. Storms, 
 
Guernsey recommends the Oklahoma City Airport Trust consider approval of Amendment No. 
1 to its Contract with Oshkosh AeroTech, LLC for the above referenced project. This 
Amendment No. 1 is for an additional two (2) Passenger Boarding Bridges (PBB) for the WRWA 
Terminal Building at an additional cost of $2,227,332.66 to the existing Contract sum.   Adding 
these two (2) additional PBB’s will bring the total quantity of PBB’s under this Contract to five 
(5).  This will replace and upgrade two more PBB’s in the terminal building, provide better and 
more reliable service to passengers and reduce overall terminal maintenance costs related to 
the existing PBB’s. 
 
The Notice to Proceed has not been issued to date and there is currently no extension of 
calendar days to the project duration as a result of this Amendment. 
 
Should you have any additional questions about this recommendation, please feel free to 
contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
C.H. Guernsey & Company      

 

 

Steve Scovel, NCARB 

Sr. Architect, PM  

Ph. 405-416-8258 
Email steve.scovel@guernsey.us 




