
3
8
0
2
5

MEMORANDUM

OCAT Agenda
Item No. IV. I

5/23/2024

TO: Trustees, Oklahoma City Airport Trust

FROM: Jeff Mulder, Director of Airports

Amendment No. 1 to the Construction Contract with Oshkosh AeroTech, LLC, Project No. OCAT 
WRWA 2418, Passenger Boarding Bridge Replacement – Phase II, increase of $2,227,332.66.

Location:
Will Rogers World Airport

Background:
On March 28 2024, Trust awarded the Construction Contract (Contract) for Project No. OCAT 
WRWA 2418, Passenger Boarding Bridge Replacement – Phase II (Project), to Oshkosh 
AeroTech, LLC (Contractor), in the amount of $3,340,999.00. 

Amendment No. 1 is an increase of $2,227,332.66 to the Contract to provide two (2) additional 
Passenger Boarding Bridges. Additional grant funding has been made available and the Contract 
was bid as a unit price per bridge. The Notice to Proceed date for the Contract is pending 
coordination with the Contractor, so the construction completion date for the Project is yet to be 
determined.

Cost and Time Summary: Calendar Days
Original Contract Amount $ 3,340,999.00 250
Amendment No. 1 $ 2,227,332.66 0 66.7% Increase

5,568,331.66 250 66.7% Increase

Completion Date: To Be Determined

Engineer:  
C.H. Guernsey & Company

Recommendation: Amendment be approved.


